
HARBOUR  WATERWAY  SPECIAL  DISTRICT
MEETING  SCHEDULE :    FY  2023 / 2024

Saturday, July 1, 2023 Beginning of 2023 / 2024 Fiscal Year

Tuesday, July 11, 2023 Monthly Board of Supervisor Meeting Watson Realty

Public Hearing - 2023 Non-Ad Valorem Assessment 2490 Monument Rd.

Start 6:00 pm

Monday, July 31, 2023 Tax Roll Due to Property Appraiser

Tuesday, August 8, 2023 Monthly Board of Supervisor Meeting Watson Realty

2490 Monument Rd.

Start 6:00 pm

Tuesday, September 12, 2023 Monthly Board of Supervisor Meeting Watson Realty

2490 Monument Rd.

Start 6:00 pm

Saturday, September 30, 2023 Annual report of FY Minutes and annual audit due

to City Council

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 Monthly Board of Supervisor Meeting Watson Realty
2490 Monument Rd.

Start 6:00 pm

Monday, October 30, 2023 Property Appraiser will send tax roll to the Tax Collector

File annual audit with the Florida State Auditor General 

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 Monthly Board of Supervisor Meeting Watson Realty

2490 Monument Rd.

Start 6:00 pm

Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Monthly Board of Supervisor Meeting Watson Realty

2490 Monument Rd.

Start 6:00 pm

Tuesday, January 9, 2024 Monthly Board of Supervisor Meeting Watson Realty

2490 Monument Rd.

Start 6:00 pm

Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Monthly Board of Supervisor Meeting Watson Realty

2490 Monument Rd.

Start 6:00 pm

Tuesday, March 12, 2024 Monthly Board of Supervisor Meeting Watson Realty

Approve Annual Budget for Fiscal Year 2024 / 2025 2490 Monument Rd.

Start 6:00 pm

Sunday, March 31, 2024 Deadline to submit Annual Budget with City Council

Tuesday, April 9, 2024 Monthly Board of Supervisor Meeting Watson Realty

2490 Monument Rd.

Start 6:00 pm

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Monthly Board of Supervisor Meeting Resurrection Episcopal

Room - Parish Hall

6:00 pm to 8:00 pm

Saturday, June 1, 2024 Property Appraiser provides tax roll to the district

Tuesday, June 11, 2024 Monthly Board of Supervisor Meeting Resurrection Episcopal
Publish Meeting Schedule - FY 2024 / 2025 Room - Parish Hall

6:00 pm to 8:00 pm

Saturday, June 15, 2024 Publish Notice of Public Hearing for 2024 non-Ad Valorem assessment

Sunday, June 30, 2024 End of Fiscal Year

Tuesday, July 9, 2024 Monthly Board of Supervisor Meeting Resurrection Episcopal

Public Hearing - 2024 Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Room - Parish Hall

6:00 pm to 8:00 pm


